IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification System for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 21.0067X
Status: Current
Date of Issue: 2021-07-29

 Issue No.: 0
 Page 1 of 9
TYPE DESIGNATION
The Mark Vle Control CANopen® Master Gateway Module, Cat No. IS220PCNOH1B is intended to be used
with accessory terminal board Cat. No. IS200SPIDG1A.
The Mark Vle Control PROFIBUS® Master Gateway, Cat No. IS220PPRFH1B is intended to be used with
accessory terminal board Cat. No. IS200SPIDG1A.
The Mark Vle Control Isolated Discrete Input Module, Cat No. IS220PDIIH1B is intended to be used with
accessory terminal board Cat. No. ISx0ySDIIH1A.
The Mark Vle Control Thermocouple Input Module, Cat No. IS220PTCCH1B is intended to be used with
accessory terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx0ySTTCH1A, ISx0ySTTCH2A, ISx0yTBTCH1B, ISx0yTBTCH1C.
The Mark Vle Control Discrete Output Module, Cat. No. IS220PDOAH1B is intended to be used with accessory
terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx0yTRLYH2E, ISx0yTRLYH3E, ISx0yTRLYH1F, ISx0yTRLYH2F, ISx0ySRLYH1A or
ISx0ySRLYH2A;
Cat No. IS221PDOAH1B is intended to be used with accessory terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx01TRLYH2E,
ISx01TRLYH3E, ISx01TRLYH1F or ISx01TRLYH2F.
The Mark Vle Control Discrete Output Module, Cat. No. IS220PDOAH1B is intended to be used with accessory
terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx0ySRLYH1A or ISx0ySRLYH2A with optional monitoring boards IS40yWROBH1A,
IS40yWROGH1A, IS40yWROFH1A and IS40yWROHH1A.
The Mark Vle Control Analog I/O Module, Cat. No. IS220PAICH1B is intended to be used with accessory
terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx0ySTAIH1A, ISx0ySTAIH2A, ISx0yTBAIH1C.
Mark VIeS Safety Analog I/O pack ISx2yYAICS1B with accessory terminal board ISx0ySTAIS1A,
ISx0ySTAIS2A, or ISx0yTBAIS1C, where x = 2 or 4 and y = 0 or 1.
The Mark Vle Control Discrete Input Module, Cat. No. IS220PDIAH1B is intended to be used with accessory
terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx0ySTCIH1A, ISx0ySTCIH2A, ISx0ySTCIH8A, ISx0yTBCIH2C, ISx0yTBCIH4C.
Cat No. IS221PDIAH1B is intended to be used with accessory terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx01STCIH1A,
ISx01STCIH2A, ISx01STCIH8A, ISx0yTBCIH2C or ISx01TBCIH4C where x - 2 or 4 & y – o or 1.
The Mark Vle Control Resistance Temperature Device (RTD) Input Modules, Cat No. IS220PRTDH1B is
intended to be used with accessory terminal board Cat. Nos. IS200TRTDH2D, IS200SRTDH1A,
IS200SRTDH2A and Cat No. IS221PRTDH1B is intended to be used with accessory terminal board Cat. Nos.
IS201TRTDH2D, IS201SRTDH1A, IS201SRTDH2A.
The Mark Vle Control Core Analog Module, Cat. No. IS220PCLAH1B is intended to be used with accessory
terminal board Cat. Nos. IS210SCLSH1A, IS200SCLTH1A.
The Mark Vle Control Discrete I/O Module, Cat. No. ISx2yPDIOH1B is intended to be used with accessory
terminal board Cat. Nos. ISx0yTDBSH2A, ISx0yTDBSH8A,  ISx0yTDBTH2A, ISx0yTDBTH8A.
The Mark Vle Control Analog Output Module, Cat. No. IS220PAOCH1B is intended to be used with accessory
terminal board Cat. Nos. IS200STAOH1A, IS200STAOH2A, IS200TBAOH1C
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 21.0067X
 Issue No.: 0
 Page 2 of 9
The Mark Vles Control PPRA Emergency Turbine Protection Module Cat. No. IS220PPRAS1B is intended to be